FROM-RENNER KENNER

| Form: PT'0-1594 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 10/02) TRADEMAI | | |
|--|--|--|
| Tab setungs ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼ | <u> </u> | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached onginal documents or copy thereof | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): J. W. Harley, Inc Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No Nature of conveyance. Assignment Security Agreement Other_nunc pro tunc 11/01/1999 Execution Date 09/19/2003 | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: Street Address: 1 River Road, 37-568 City. Schenectady State. NY Zip: 12345 Individual(s) citizenship | |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No (s) | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,070,471 | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name Rodney L. Skoglund, Esq. | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved | |
| Internal Address Fax (330) 376-9646 | 7 Total fee (37 CFR 3 41) | |
| Street Address 4th Fl., First National Tower (Atty, Docket No. HPW.T.US0004) | 8. Deposit account number: 18-0987 | |
| City Akron State: On Zip 44308-1456 | | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | |
| Name of Person Signing S | September 24, 2003 Signature Date A statements and documents | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

24-03 16:31 FROM-RENNER KENNER +330-376-9646 T-961 P.03/04 F-671

TRADEMARK TRANSFER AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT, effective, nunc pro tunc, November 1, 1999, is made by and between J.W. Harley, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, with an office and principal place of business at 9177 Dutton Drive, Twinsburg, OH 44087, hereinafter designated as "Assignor"; and,

General Electric Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, with an office and principal place of business at 1 River Road, 37-568 Schenectady, NY 12345, hereinafter designated as "Assignee".

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,070,471 for the mark MAP (hereinafter "the Trademark");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer to Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark as well as all of the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to accept the Trademark and has a *bona fide* intention to use or continues to use the Trademark in commerce and interstate commerce;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration and other consideration heretofore, paid by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, the said Assignor does hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby transfers, sells, assigns, and conveys to Assignee, and its successors and assigns, as of the date first written above, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with any and all goodwill of the business associated therewith, attached to or symbolized by the Trademark.
- Assignor further conveys to Assignee all of its rights to bring proceedings in the courts or in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and to seek remedies for any infringement of the Trademark which may have occurred prior to the date hereof.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002721 FRAME: 0119

FROM-RENNER KENNER

-2-

3. To the extent any rights exist, Assignor further transfers, assigns and conveys to Assignee all rights, title and interest in or to the Trademark existing in common law by virtue of its use thereof and all of its rights to institute and maintain proceedings for any and all Lanham Act violation(s) by and against any person or entity now or hereinafter wrongfully using the Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed this $19^{\frac{1}{12}}$ day of September, 2003.

J.W. HARLEY, INC.

John W. Harley

| STATE OF OHIO | 7 | |
|------------------|---|--|
| | - | |
| | | |
| COUNTY OF SUMMIT | - | |
| | | |

I, John A Vitale a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that John W. Harley, personally known to me to be the same persons whose names is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as their free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IMWITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal this day of best ember, 2003.

Notary Public

Atty Docket: HPW.T.US0004

Passitional Co. - Summir State of Onio

My Commission Exp. July 6, 2004

RECORDED: 09/24/2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002721 FRAME: 0120